Approve and authorize the lease between Siskiyou County Health and Human Services 
Agency, Behavioral Health Division, and Thomas L. Spaulding, Trustee of the Spaulding 
Family Trust to extend the term July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026 with a not exceed amount of 
Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($214,500)(309-2 Lawrence Lane 
Yreka). 

Health and Human Services - Behavioral Health Division 
Approve and authorize the lease between Siskiyou County Health and Human Services 
Agency, Behavioral Health Division, and Thomas L. Spaulding, Trustee of the Spaulding 
Family Trust to extend the term July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026 with a not exceed amount of 
Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($214,500)(531 Outsen Road 
Yreka). 

Health and Human Services - Behavioral Health Division 
Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the agreement for Services between Siskiyou 
County Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health Division and Siskiyou